



QUOTATION
NO. 10188R4 - C

CITY OF POMONA
SOURCEWELL MEMBER NO. 96675

DATE: 8/30/2021
TERMS: NET 30
F.O.B: CUSTOMER
MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW
INSTALL: SEE BELOW

QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
		<u>PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 052417-PBL</u> <u>SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - LISTED PRICES</u>		
1	51534-00	<u>PATCHER BOX & ACCESSORIES</u> MODEL B-4 (4 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY) ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER, THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC TOP LIDS AND DOORS, MODEL 316 SHOVELING APRON, NTEA CLASS 50 HOIST, HAND TORCH, 25 GAL. LPG TANK, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK		\$79,297.00
1	50635-00	CAB CONTROLS (TOP LIDS)		\$636.00
1	7000-20	TOOL BASKET		\$614.00
1	50567-00	SPOILS BIN 18"		\$2,669.00
1	50555-00	LPG TANK 35 GAL W/ BRACKETS - IN LIEU OF 25GAL.		\$1,480.00
1	8200-00	HITCH PLATE W/ D-RINGS W/ TRAILER PLUG		\$1,261.00
1	9435-00	ELECTRIC BRAKE CONTROLLER #9035 VOYAGER XP		\$634.00
1	7050-60	PREMIER MODEL 150 COMBO PINTLE AND 2" BALL		\$399.00
1	MODS-51	20" WORK PLATFORM/CATWALK WITH HAND RAILS AND LADDERS		\$3,157.00
1	7000-24	TOOL BOX 24"		\$846.00
		<u>LIGHTS & SAFETY EQUIPMENT</u>		
1	MODS-23	WHELEN MODEL L31HAF STROBE W/L360BGB BRANCH GUARD		\$1,644.00
1	7800-16	ARROW BOARD W/ CONTR & BRKT - 10 LIGHT (LED)		\$1,408.00
1	MODS-38	ECCO K7000B BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (MONITOR + 1 CAM)		\$931.00
		<u>EMULSION SYSTEM & ACCESSORIES</u>		
1	BH-100-15	PB MODEL BH-100-15 EMULSION SPRAY UNIT HEATED BY TRUCK COOLING SYSTEM, Y STRAINER, FILL BASKET, HYDRAULICALLY POWERED, 15 GAL. SOLVENT TANK, 85 GAL. EMULSION, WAND WITH 25' HOSE, AUXILIARY ELECTRIC HEAT SYSTEM, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK		\$11,724.00
1	MODS-11	FOLD DOWN LADDER ON EMULSION TANK		\$704.00
1	6024-00	THERMOMETER 0-300		\$216.00
1	5438-00	HOSE REEL - 1/2" X 25' FOR EMULSION		\$518.00
		<u>CHASSIS</u>		
1	FRTLNR-02	2021 FREIGHTLINER M2 106 CHASSIS, CUM B6.7 325HP ALLISON 3500 RDS AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISIONS, 33,000 GVWR LEAF SPRING SUSPENSION, 50 GALLON ALUMINUM FUEL TANK, AIR BRAKES, STEEL WHEELS CAB PAINTED WHITE		\$79,849.00
		SUB TOTAL:		\$187,987.00
		3% SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT:		(\$5,639.00)
		<u>NON LISTED CHASSIS</u>		
1		UPGRADE ABOVE CHASSIS TO 2023 FREIGHTLINER CNG M2 112, 34,000 GVWR, CUM L9N 300 HP, ALLISON 3500 RDS AUTO TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISION, 60 DIESEL GALLON EQUIVALENT, LEAF SPRING SUSPENSION, STEEL WHEELS, PAINT WHITE.		\$68,828.00
		<u>NON LISTED ITEMS</u>		
1		MODIFY EMULSION TANK FOR 70 GAL.		\$234.00
1		SPRAY BOTTLE HOLDER		\$337.00
4		LARGE FLIP DOWN STEPS ON SPOILS BIN	\$195.00	\$780.00
		TOTAL:		\$252,527.00
		SALES TAX 10.25%:		\$25,884.02
		FREIGHT & PDI:		\$3,800.00
		GRAND TOTAL:		\$282,211.02
		NOTES:		
		1. LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 120 DAYS, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 120-150 DAYS TO INSTALL AFTER RECEIPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY.		
		2. PB LOADER REQUIRES A 132" CAB TO AXLE. REQUIREMENT MUST BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON WITH PB LOADER PRIOR TO ORDERING THE CHASSIS. PB LOADER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FRAME CHANGES DUE TO INSUFFICIENT CHASSIS FRAME SPACE.		
		3. LEAD TIME SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT TIME OF ORDER		
		4. CHASSIS REQUIRES PTO AND AUXILIARY SWITCHES IN DASH.		
		5. DELIVERY DATE FOR CHASSIS TO PB LOADER MUST BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON		
		Delivery times are approximate.		

PB Loader Corporation
5778 W. Barstow • Fresno, California 93722-5024 • Telephone (559) 277-7370 • Fax (559) 277-7375
Toll free 800-350-8521 • Web www.pbloader.com